including the year of 

·. 16 execution and delivery; as determined by the Controller's Director of Public Finance or her 

17 designee ("Director of Public Finance;'). 

18 The Certificates shall evidence an aggregate principal amount of not to exceed One 

19 Hundred Sixty Million Dollars ($160,000,000), and shall evidence interest at a true interest 

20 cost up to but not to exceed twelve percent (12%) per annum. The Certificates shall be 

21 subject to prep.ayment as set forth in the Third Supplement to Project Lease and Third 

· 22 Supplement to Trl!st Agreement.

[...]

provided, however, that tlie maximum· 

Base Rental (as defined in the Third Supplement to Project Lease) to be paid under the Third 

Supplement to Project Lease in any fiscal year shall not exceed Fifteen Million Three Hundred 

Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Five. Dollars ($15,38°1, 705) and the initial stated term of 

. the Third Supplement to Project Lease shall not extend beyond the 20th year following its 

date of execution, as such initial term may be extended in accordance with the Third 

Supplement to Project Lease. 

Section 8.